Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 03/01)

101967175

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	2 ONL
Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Yoshito UEOKA	Name:NEC CORPORATION
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖫 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🗹 Assignment 🖳 Merger	7-1, Shiba 5-chome,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address:
Other	Minato-ku, Tokyo Japan
Utilet	
	City:Zip:
Execution Date: October 16, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔲 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	cation, the execution date of the application is: October 23, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	10/11/20
Additional numbers at	10047172 tached?
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	10.00
Rosenman & Colin, LLP Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be oberged to deposit consult
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
575 Madison Avennue	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 15th Floor IP Department	50-1290
15th Floor in Department	
New York New York 10022-2585 City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i	information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document. Harris A. Wolin	October 23, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 012516 FRAME: 0929

Docket No.

NECA 19.081

ASSIGNMENT

	HOD C	F FORMING S	ASSIGNOR, h	MPS				
or which								
heck one)	[X]	ın application is bei	ing filed concur	rrently herewit	th.			
,		in application for a	_					
		and given Applicati			-			
d WHERE.		NEC Corporat			**************************************			
		iness at <u>7-1.</u>		chome. N	Minato-ku	. Tokvo	. Japan	_
								SSIGNEE
desirous of	obtainii	ng the entire right, t	itle and interes	t in, to and un	der the said inve	ntion and th	e said applica	tion:
rred and seleccessors, lead United Shich may be obtection, including a leading for said applications a lead to the continuational and all forms and des	t over, a gal reproduces ap be grant cluding, invention and the to of the to agreements of indu- ingns who	n, the receipt of wand by these present acceptances and assiplication and all died thereon and all without limitation on in any country ight to claim for the Juited States, the I ent or the domestic astrial property proich may be granted.	its does hereby igns, the entire visions, renewal reissues and all application or countries for same the prior ternational Collaws of the coutection, including for said inventional for said inventional for said inventions.	sell, assign, tright, title and als and continuextensions the sector for patents, oreign to the ority rights deprivention for antry in which ing, without li	ransfer and set of interest in, to an intions thereof, a creof; and all a utility models, a United States, trived from said the Protection of any such applicamitation, patents	over, unto the dunder the and all Pater pplications and designs ogether with United State Industrial ation is filed, utility me	ne said ASSIC said invention at sof the Unifor industrial which may be a the right to application Property, or I, as may be a dels, inventor	JNEE, its n, and the led States property creafter be file such under the any other pplicable; r's certifi-
fficial of an orms of ind occessors, le AND AS ot executed, AND AS egal representation of everything	IOR auding count lustrial pegal repressions, and will ssigno nearlives, execute possib	als and reissues the norizes and reques by or countries for property protection esentatives and ass. Recovenants and a linet execute, any a linet execute, any faind assigns, any faite all divisional, colle to aid the said A.	ts the Commissing to the Unition on application on application in accordance that he happed that the happed in and agrees that the known respontinuing, reissuffices and some that the commission of the known respontinuing, reissuffices the known respontinuing, reissuffices and agrees that the commission of the known respontinuing, reissuffices and agrees that the commission of the commiss	sioner of Pate ited States, what as a foresai ance with the tas full right to onflict herewill hat he will concetting said in the and foreign	nts and Tradem nose duty it is to d, to issue the erms of this inst convey the entin. minunicate to the ention, and test applications, ma	issue pater same to the rument. re interest had a said ASS if y in any leake all right	its or other even said ASSIC crein assigned IGNEE, its sigal proceeding ful oaths, and	vidence or SNEE, its d, and has uccessors, ag, sign all generally
fficial of an rms of ind accessors, le AND AS of executed, AND AS gal represer wful papers of everything oper protect.	IOR audiny count lustrial pegal repression of the segment of the s	norizes and reques ry or countries for property protection esentatives and ass R covenants and a I not execute, any a R further covenan and assigns, any fa te all divisional, co te to aid the said At said invention in a	ts the Commissing to the Uni- on application igns, in accordates grees that he hangreement in co ts and agrees the cts known resp ntinuing, reissu SSIGNEE, its s Il countries.	sioner of Pate ited States, whas as aforesaince with the tas full right to onflict herewill hat he will concetting said invite and foreign tuccessors, leg	nts and Tradem nose duty it is to d, to issue the erms of this inst convey the entin. minunicate to the ention, and test applications, ma	issue pater same to the rument. re interest had a said ASS if y in any leake all right	its or other even said ASSIC crein assigned IGNEE, its sigal proceeding ful oaths, and	vidence or SNEE, its d, and has uccessors, ag, sign all generally
Ticial of an rms of ind ceessors, le AND AS et executed, AND AS gal represer wful papers o everything oper protecul! name of	IOR audiny count fustrial pegal repression of the second will second will second will second person for the second person for sole or	norizes and reques ry or countries for property protection esentatives and ass R covenants and a I not execute, any a R further covenan and assigns, any fa the all divisional, co le to aid the said A said invention in a	ts the Commissing to the Unition of the United States of the Un	sioner of Pate ited States, what as a foresaid ance with the tas full right to onflict herewill hat he will concetting said invocessors, lego UEOKA	nts and Tradem nose duty it is to d, to issue the erms of this inst convey the entin, mmunicate to flyention, and test applications, mal representative	issue pater same to the rument. The interest has said ASS if y in any leads and assign	ats or other ever said ASSIC crein assigned IGNEE, its sign proceeding ful oaths, and s, to obtain and	vidence or GNEE, its d, and has uccessors, ig, sign all generally and enforce
rms of and rms of ind ccessors, le AND AS of executed, AND AS gal represer wful papers of everything oper protectall name of ventor's sig	IOR audity count fustrial pegal repressions, and will ssigno nearlives, execute possible tion for sole or gnature.	norizes and reques by or countries for correction esentatives and ass R covenants and a l not execute, any and assigns, any face all divisional, colle to aid the said Assaid invention in a first inventor	ts the Commissing to the Unition of the United States of the Un	sioner of Pate ited States, what as aforesaid the tas full right to onflict herewith that he will conceing said invite and foreign fuccessors, leg	nts and Trademnose duty it is to d, to issue the erms of this inst convey the enting. minunicate to the vention, and test applications, mal representative	issue pater same to the rument. re interest had assign to the said ASS if y in any leake all rights and assign Date	its or other ever said ASSIC crein assigned IGNEE, its significant of the said state of the said state of the said said said said of the said said said said said said said said	vidence or SNEE, its d, and has uccessors, ag, sign all generally and enforce
ricial of an rms of ind ccessors, le AND AS of executed, AND AS gal represer wful papers o everything oper protecull name of ventor's signification.	IOR audity count ustrial pegal repressions, and will ssigno neatives, execute possibution for sole or gnature.	norizes and reques ry or countries for correction esentatives and ass R covenants and a l not execute, any and assigns, any face all divisional, colle to aid the said Assaid invention in a first inventor Joshio Lapan	ts the Commissing to the Union on application of the Union of the Engree of the Engreement in costs and agrees that he has a green of the Engree of the Engr	sioner of Pate ited States, whas as aforesai ance with the tas full right to onflict herewith that he will concetting said invite and foreign uccessors, leg	nts and Trademnose duty it is to d, to issue the erms of this inst convey the enting. minunicate to the vention, and test applications, intal representative	issue pater same to the rument. re interest had assign to the said ASS and assign DateshipJai	its or other ever said ASSIC crein assigned IGNEE, its significant of the said state of the said state of the said said said said said said said said	vidence or SNEE, its d, and has uccessors, ag, sign all generally and enforce
ficial of an ms of ind recessors, le AND AS texecuted, AND AS all represer wful papers everything oper protectill name of ventor's signification excitation.	IOR audity count ustrial pegal repressions, and will ssigno neatives, execute possibution for sole or gnature.	norizes and reques ry or countries for property protection esentatives and as R covenants and a l not execute, any a R further covenant and assigns, any face all divisional, cole to aid the said A said invention in a light inventor your land a lookyo, Japan c/o NEC C	ts the Commissing to the Unit on application on application igns, in accordance that he has a second and agrees that he has and agrees the standard responsibilities. YOSHITO COMMISSIONE AND AND ADDRESSED ADDRESSED AND ADDRESSED ADDRESSED AND ADDRESSED AND ADDRESSED ADDRESSED AND ADDRESSED ADDRESSED ADDRESSED AND ADDRESSED ADD	sioner of Pate ited States, what as aforesai ance with the tas full right to onflict herewith that he will conceing said invoceting said invocessors, leg	nts and Tradem nose duty it is to d, to issue the erms of this inst convey the enti n, minunicate to th vention, and test applications, ma al representative Citizen Shiba 5-	issue pater same to the rument. The said ASS of the said ASS of the said assignment of the said assignment. Date	ats or other ever said ASSIC crein assigned IGNEE, its sign proceeding ful oaths, and sign to obtain an October canese	vidence or SNEE, its d, and has uccessors, eg, sign all generally and enforce
ricial of anomins of ind accessors, le AND AS texecuted, AND AS gal represer wful papers of everything oper protectul name of ventor's significant of the AND AS acceptance	IOR audiny count ustrial pegal repressions, and will ssigno neatives and execution for sole or gnature. Address	norizes and reques ry or countries for property protection esentatives and ass R covenants and a I not execute, any a R further covenan and assigns, any fa te all divisional, co te to aid the said A said invention in a first inventor Youkite La okyo, Japan e/o NEC C Minato-ku	ts the Commission to the Unit on application on application igns, in accordance that he happreement in costs and agrees that the happreement in costs known responding, reissufficients. YOSHITO COPPORATION, TOKYO,	sioner of Pate ited States, whas as aforesainnee with the tas full right to onflict herewith that he will concerning said interesting said said said said said said said said	nts and Trademnose duty it is to d, to issue the erms of this institutions of the ential of the erms of this institution, and test applications, mad representative of the erms of the erm	issue pater same to the rument. re interest has said ASS ify in any leake all rights and assign Dateship	ats or other ever said ASSIC crein assigned IGNEE, its sign proceeding ful oaths, and is, to obtain an October panese	vidence or SNEE, its d, and has uccessors, ig, sign all generally and enforce
rms of and rms of ind ccessors, le AND AS of executed, AND AS gal represer wful papers of everything oper protectuall name of ventor's significant office Authorities Authorit	IOR audity count for the second second for the second second for the second second second for the second se	norizes and reques ry or countries fore property protection esentatives and ass R covenants and a I not execute, any a R further covenant and assigns, any fa te all divisional, co le to aid the said A said invention in a first inventor	ts the Commissing to the United Interest of t	sioner of Pate ited States, what ited States, what is a storesaid increased in the tas full right to onflict herewill hat he will concetting said increased foreign successors, leg O UEOKA	nts and Trademnose duty it is to d, to issue the erms of this inst convey the entin. minunicate to the ention, and test applications, mad representative Citizen Shiba 5-	issue pater same to the rument. re interest has said ASS ify in any leake all rights and assign Date ship Jay	ats or other ever said ASSIC crein assigned IGNEE, its sign proceeding ful oaths, and s, to obtain an October panese	vidence or SNEE, its d, and has uccessors, ig, sign all generally and enforce
fficial of an rms of ind ceessors, le AND AS of executed, AND AS gal represer wful papers of everything oper protectall name of ventor's significant of the condition of econd layer and ceessors of the condition of the ceessors of the	IOR audiny count ustrial pegal repressions of the second audines o	norizes and reques ry or countries fore property protection esentatives and as R covenants and a I not execute, any a R further covenant and assigns, any fa te all divisional, co le to aid the said A said invention in a first inventor Joskyo, Japan c/o NEC C Minato-ku joint inventor, if ar gnature	ts the Commissing to the Unition on application on application igns, in accordance that he has a second and agrees that he has and agrees the cts known responding reissufficients. YOSHITO COMMISSIONE AND AND ADDRESSED ADDRESSED AND ADDRESSED AND ADDRESSED AND ADDRESSED AND ADDRESSED ADDRESSED AND ADDRESSED AND ADDRESSED ADDRESSED AND ADDRESSED ADDRESSED AND ADDRESSED ADDRESSED AND ADDRESSED	sioner of Pate ited States, what ited States, what is a soforesaid ance with the tas full right to onflict herewill hat he will concetting said invocessors, leg DUEOKA	nts and Tradem nose duty it is to d, to issue the crms of this inst convey the enti n, mmunicate to the vention, and test applications, ma al representative Citizen Shiba 5-	issue pater same to the rument. re interest has said ASS if y in any leake all rights and assign Date	ats or other ever said ASSIC crein assigned IGNEE, its sign proceeding ful oaths, and sign to obtain an October panese	vidence or GNEE, its d, and has uccessors, ig, sign all igenerally indenforce
flicial of an rms of ind ccessors, le AND AS of executed, AND AS gal represer wful papers of everything oper protectull name of executer's significant of the condition of econd inventored	IOR audity count lustrial pegal repressions of the solution for sole or gnature. Address second ntor's si	norizes and reques ry or countries for property protection esentatives and ass R covenants and a I not execute, any a R further covenan and assigns, any fa te all divisional, co le to aid the said A said invention in a first inventor Youkite L okyo, Japan c/o NEC C Minato-ku joint inventor, if ar gnature	ts the Commission to the Unit on application on application igns, in accordance that he has a second and agrees that he has a second and agrees the second agree and agrees the second agree agr	sioner of Pate ited States, whas as aforesainnee with the tas full right to onflict herewith that he will conceing said into each foreign uccessors, leg DUEOKA	nts and Trademnose duty it is to d, to issue the erms of this inst convey the enting. minunicate to the vention, and test applications, mad representative Citizen Shiba 5-	issue pater same to the rument. re interest has said ASS ify in any leake all rights and assign Date	nts or other ever said ASSIC crein assigned IGNEE, its sign proceeding ful oaths, and is, to obtain an October panese	vidence or SNEE, its d, and has uccessors, ig, sign all generally and enforce
fficial of an orms of ind occessors, le AND AS ot executed, AND AS egal represert will papers of everything apper protective fill name of exidence ost Office A full name of econd inventored full name of econd invento	IOR audity count lustrial pegal repressions of the solution for sole or gnature. Address second ntor's si	norizes and reques ry or countries fore property protection esentatives and ass R covenants and a I not execute, any a R further covenant and assigns, any fa te all divisional, co le to aid the said A said invention in a first inventor Youkite W okyo, Japan c/o NEC C Minato-ku joint inventor, if ar gnature	ts the Commission to the Unit on application on application igns, in accordance that he has a second and agrees that he has a second and agrees the second agrees that he has and agrees the second agrees that he has a second agree that he had a second agree that he had a second agree that he had a second agree that	sioner of Pate ited States, whas as aforesained with the tas full right to onflict herewith that he will conceing said into and foreign uccessors, leg DUEOKA	nts and Tradem nose duty it is to d, to issue the erms of this inst convey the enti n, minunicate to th vention, and test applications, ma al representative Citizen Shiba 5-	issue pater same to the rument. The interest has said ASS if y in any leading the said assign. Date	nts or other ever said ASSIC crein assigned IGNEE, its significant proceeding ful oaths, and significant are contain an are contain and contain and contain are contain and co	vidence or SNEE, its d, and has uccessors, eg, sign all generally and enforce
fficial of an arms of ind accessors, le AND AS at executed, AND AS gal represer awful papers of everything aper protectual name of aventor's significant office Afficial name of econd Invented according to the first Office Afficial Cost Offi	IOR authy count ustrial pegal repressions of the solid repression for the solid repression for the solid repression for the solid repression for the solid research of the solid	norizes and reques ry or countries fore property protection esentatives and as R covenants and a I not execute, any a R further covenant and assigns, any fa te all divisional, co le to aid the said A said invention in a first inventor John L okyo, Japan c/o NEC C Minato-ku joint inventor, if ar gnature	ts the Commissing to the Unition application on application on application igns, in accordance that he has a second and agrees that he has and agrees the sand agree that agree that agree the sand agree that agree the sand agree that agree the sand agree that agree that agree the sand agree that agree the sand agree that agree that agree the sand agree that agree that agree that agree that agree the sand agree that agree that agree the sand agree that agree the sand agree that agree that agree that agree the sand agree that agree that agree that agree the sand agree that agree the sand agree that agree that agree the sand agree that agree that agree the sand agree that agree that agree the sand agree that agree the sand agree that agree that agree the sand agree that agree that agree the sand a	sioner of Pate ited States, wh ns as aforesai ance with the t as full right to onflict herewith that he will co vecting said involvent and foreign vuccessors, leg O UEOKA J Japan	nts and Tradem nose duty it is to d, to issue the crms of this inst convey the enti n, mmunicate to fl vention, and test applications, ma al representative Citizen Shiba 5-	issue pater same to the rument. re interest has said ASS ify in any leake all rights and assign Date	ats or other ever said ASSIC crein assigned IGNEE, its sign proceeding ful oaths, and sign to obtain an October panese	vidence or SNEE, its d, and has uccessors, ig, sign all generally and enforce
flicial of an rms of ind inceessors, le AND AS of executed, AND AS gal represer wful papers of everything oper protectual name of exidenceost Office Auli name of econd inventor's significant flicial force for the first office Auli name of econd inventor's significant flicial force for the first office Auli name of econd inventor's first force for the first force for the first force for the first force of the first force	IOR autiny count in a	norizes and reques ry or countries fore property protection esentatives and as R covenants and a I not execute, any a R further covenant and assigns, any fa the all divisional, co le to aid the said A said invention in a first inventor John L Okyo, Japan c/o NEC C Minato-ku joint inventor, if any mature	ts the Commissing to the Unition application on application on application igns, in accordance that he has a second and agrees that he has and agrees the standard respectively. To second a comporation of the properties of the second and agrees the countries.	sioner of Pate ited States, wh ns as aforesai ance with the t as full right to onflict herewith that he will co vecting said involvent and foreign vuccessors, leg OUEOKA On, 7-1, Japan	nts and Tradem nose duty it is to d, to issue the erms of this inst convey the enti n, mmunicate to fl vention, and test applications, ma al representative Citizen Shiba 5-	issue pater same to the rument. re interest has said ASS ify in any leake all rights and assign Date	ats or other ever said ASSIC crein assigned IGNEE, its sign proceeding the outles, and sign to obtain an arroganese	vidence or GNEE, its d, and has uccessors, ig, sign all generally indenforce
fficial of an orms of ind accessors, le AND AS of executed, AND AS egal represert which papers of everything aper protect will name of estidence ost Office A field name of econd Inventor's signature of econd Inventor's cost Office A field name of econd Inventor's estidence — Full name of econd Inventor's estidence — Full name of the estidence A field name of the estimate A fiel	IOR autiny count in a	norizes and reques ry or countries fore property protection esentatives and as R covenants and a I not execute, any a R further covenant and assigns, any fa te all divisional, co le to aid the said A said invention in a first inventor John L okyo, Japan c/o NEC C Minato-ku joint inventor, if ar gnature	ts the Commissing to the Unition application on application on application igns, in accordance that he has a second and agrees that he has and agrees the standard respectively. To second a comporation of the properties of the second and agrees the countries.	sioner of Pate ited States, wh ns as aforesai ance with the t as full right to onflict herewith that he will co vecting said involvent and foreign vuccessors, leg OUEOKA On, 7-1, Japan	nts and Tradem nose duty it is to d, to issue the erms of this inst convey the enti n, mmunicate to fl vention, and test applications, ma al representative Citizen Shiba 5-	issue pater same to the rument. re interest has said ASS ify in any leake all rights and assign Date	ats or other ever said ASSIC crein assigned IGNEE, its sign proceeding the outles, and sign to obtain an arroganese	vidence or GNEE, its d, and has uccessors, ig, sign all generally indenforce

RECORDED: 10/23/2001

Witnesses:

REEL: 012516 FRAME: 0930